Shenzhen Tangreat Technology Co., Ltd. 
(‘‘Shenzhen’’), Grantee of Equipment 
Authorization FCC ID No. XRLTG– 
VIPJAMM, to show cause why the 
equipment authorization FCC ID No. 
XRLTG–VIPJAMM should not be 
revoked and why a Forfeiture Order in 
an amount not to exceed one hundred 
and twelve thousand five hundred 
dollars ($112,500) should not be issued 
against Shenzhen for apparent false